503602288 12/08/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3648919

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | CHANGE OF NAME |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|--------------------|----------------|
| DREAM CHASER, INC. | 11/06/2015 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | SPACEDEV, INC. |
|-----------------|----------------------|
| Street Address: | 1722 BOXELDER STREET |
| City: | LOUISVILLE |
| State/Country: | COLORADO |
| Postal Code: | 80027 |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

| Property Type | Number |
|----------------|---------|
| Patent Number: | 7069717 |
| Patent Number: | 7503165 |
| Patent Number: | 7404288 |
| Patent Number: | 7966809 |
| Patent Number: | 8539753 |
| Patent Number: | 8140198 |
| Patent Number: | 7795566 |
| Patent Number: | 8099945 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (858)314-1501

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (858) 314-1518

Email: mzamudio@mintz.com
Correspondent Name: FRED C. HERNANDEZ

Address Line 1: 3580 CARMEL MOUNTAIN ROAD, SUITE 300

Address Line 2: MINTZ LEVIN

Address Line 4: SAN DIEGO, CALIFORNIA 92130

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 37532-500 |
|-------------------------|-------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | FRED C. HERNANDEZ |
| SIGNATURE: | /fch/ |

503602288 REEL: 037245 FRAME: 0236

PAIENI

DATE SIGNED: 12/08/2015

Total Attachments: 2

source=16 - Certificate of Amendment of Certificate of Incorporation changing name to SpaceDev, Inc. - filed Del#page1.tif

source=16 - Certificate of Amendment of Certificate of Incorporation changing name to SpaceDev, Inc. - filed Del#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 037245 FRAME: 0237

Page 1

Delaware The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "DREAM CHASER, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "DREAM CHASER, INC." TO "SPACEDEV, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWELFTH DAY OF NOVEMBER, A.D. 2015, AT 5:50 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

4357831 8100 SR# 20150897139

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Authentication: 10420589 Date: 11-13-15

State of Delaware
Socretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 65:56 PM 11/12/2015
FILED 05:50 PM 11/12/2015
SR 20150897139 - FBe Number 4357831

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF DREAM CHASER, INC.

Dream Chaser, Inc. (the "Corporation"), a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "DGCL"), does hereby certify:

- 1. This Amendment was approved and duly adopted in accordance with Section 242 of the DGCL, and has been duly approved by written consent of the stockholders of the Corporation in accordance with Section 228 of the DGCL.
- 2. The Certificate of Incorporation is hereby amended by striking out the contents of the FIRST Article of the Certificate and by substituting following in lieu thereof:

The name of the corporation is SpaceDev, Inc. (the "Corporation").

* _ * _ * _ *

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned authorized officer of the Corporation, has executed this Certificate of Amendment of Certificate of Incorporation as of November 6, 2015.

DREAM CHASER, INC.

Name: Eren F. Ozmen

Title: President

PATENT REEL: 037245 FRAME: 0239

RECORDED: 12/08/2015